

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No.2926/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-12-2021 in CRLA No. 1355/2007 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

RAM BHAWAN RAJBHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(IA No.17614/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No.17615/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No.17613/2022-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME)

Date : 11-02-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.S. Vairawan, Adv.
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. A.A. Bhasme, Adv.
Mr. Vishrov Mukerjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing affidavit are allowed.

The complainant is present and be impleaded as a second respondent.

Amended memo of parties be filed within one week.

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the caveator accepts notice.

Reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit be filed within two weeks thereafter.

In the meantime, the petitioner may not surrender but shall report to the local police station on the first Monday of every month in the forenoon.

Application seeking exemption from surrendering stands disposed of accordingly.

Tag with SLP(Cr1.) No.642/ 2022

(RASHMI DHYANI)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER