

ITEM NO.1720

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No. 10109/2022

JAWAHIR CHAUHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.50634/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.50636/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.50632/2022-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME)

Date : 22-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Bhuwan Raj, AOR
Mr. A.K. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Priyam Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Registry may take necessary steps for listing Special Leave Petition along with Application for exemption from surrendering (IA No. 50632/2022) before the appropriate bench.

Learned counsel for the petitioner may be granted one week's time to do necessary amendments and to file additional documents

(GINNY MEHTA)

SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAMLESH RAWAT)

COURT MASTER (NSH)

