

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 642/2022

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-12-2021 in CRLA No. 1355/2007 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

BASHDEV RAJBHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 52079/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH SLP(Crl) No. 1320/2022

(IA No. 52064/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Crl) No. 1222/2022 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(Crl) No. 1694-1697/2022 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(Crl) No. 1224/2022 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(Crl) No. 4704/2022

Date : 29-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Bhuwan Raj, AOR
Mr. Raman Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Manju Savita, Adv.
Ms. Kriti Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. Ameet Siingh, Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Sukhamrit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kshitiz Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR
Mrs. Rajshree Rai, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Rai, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Bheem Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anand Kumar Rai, Adv.
Ms. Baby Devi Bonia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Srishti Singh, AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. Ameet Siingh, Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Sukhamrit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjournment is sought on behalf of the petitioners.

List on a non-miscellaneous day i.e. 2nd September,
2025.

Wherever the interim relief has been granted earlier
by this Court, the same will continue to operate.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER