

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 642/2022

[Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 14-12-2021 in CRLA No. 1355/2007 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

BASHDEV RAJBHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 52079/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 1320/2022 (II)

(IA No. 52064/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 1222/2022 (II)

SLP(Cr1) No. 1694-1697/2022 (II)

SLP(Cr1) No. 1224/2022 (II)

SLP(Cr1) No. 4704/2022 (II)

Date : 02-09-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMAFor Petitioner(s) : Mr. Bhuwan Raj, AOR
Mr. Raman Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Manju Savita, Adv.
Ms. Kriti Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Bajpai, Adv.Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. Amit Pawan, AORMr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Madhulika, Adv.
Mr. Anand Kumar Rai, Adv.
Mr. Radeesh Kumar Mt, Adv.
Ms. Yashica Rawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Srishti Singh, AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ameet Siingh, Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Sukhamrit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

List in the month of January, 2026.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR