

ITEM NO.12

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Criminal Appeal No(s). 4018/2025

BASHDEV RAJBHAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 4026/2025 (II)

Crl.A. No. 4021/2025 (II)

FOR

Crl.A. No. 4020/2025 (II)

Crl.A. No. 4019/2025 (II)

Crl.A. No. 4022-4025/2025 (II)

Date : 27-10-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Bhuwan Raj, AOR
Mr. Raman Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Manju Savita, Adv.
Ms. Kriti Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kshitiz Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Madhulika, Adv.
Mr. Anand Kumar Rai, Adv.
Mr. Radeesh Kumar MT, Adv.
Mr. Amulya Dev Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Srishti Singh, AOR

Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sukhamrit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Crl.A. Nos. 4018,4026,4021, 4020 and 4019/2025

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are duly represented.

Counter affidavit, if any be filed in the meantime.

Common soft copies of original records of High Court and Trial Court have already been received.

Let soft copy of the same be provided to the Ld. counsel for the parties.

The matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

Crl.A. No. 4022-4025/2025

Two weeks time is granted to Ld. Counsel for the appellant to file spare copies for issuance of NLPA in respect of Respondent Nos. 4 and 5.

Remaining respondents are common in connected matters and are duly represented therein. Hence, service deemed to be complete.

Common soft copies of original records of High Court and Trial Court have already been received. Let soft copy of the same be provided to the Ld. Counsel for the parties.

List again on 3.12.2025.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN
Registrar